

100923895

Document ID Number: 100753658 (07-02-1998)

| FORM PTO-1506 (Rev. 6-93) 6-15-98 OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings P P P | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: | | |
| John K. Grady Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) allocated? Yes No | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 17007 NE 130th Street | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| Q Other | City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052 | | |
| Execution Date: May 28, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) stlached? 그 Yes 전 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,475,73 | 0 | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | 1 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| A. Valori Application Visitory | 5,475,730 | | |
| | ' ' | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: James R. Vance | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | & Enclosed (Was enclosed with | | |
| | materials filed on 6-15-98). D Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 155-108th Avenue N.E., Suite 202 | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | | |
| City.Bellevue State: WA ZIP:98004 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. [] | | | |
| James R. Vance September 22, 1998 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature (Reg. No. 32,852) Total primber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |
| | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0824

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS I, John K. Gra | ndy (hereinafter "Assignor"), residir | ing at 13 Slower Col Species of |
|---|--|--|
| 676 Mille Lusi Sta | | , am a part owner in certain new, useful and |
| nonobvious inventions relating to te | lescoping x-ray support arms for w | which U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,475,730 issued on |
| December 12, 1995, (hereinafter in | dividually and jointly referred to as | the "Inventions") |
| ELUMONI, UM. 7905 | (nerematter Assignee), an indiv | vidual residing at 17007 NG 130 Solution the exclusive ownership of the entire right, |
| | | good and valuable consideration, the receipt and |
| sufficiency of which are hereby solon | oveledged Assistant hereby sells as | good and valuable consideration, the receipt and |
| title and interest Assignor may have | to the Inventions in the United State | ssigns and transfers to Assignee any and all rights, |
| all foreign countries including but n | of limited to: the subject metter of the | es of America and its territorial possessions and in the Inventions; the right to apply for patents for the |
| Inventions in the name of Assignor or | in the name of Assignee including | the inventions, the right to apply for patents for the graph to claim Assignor's priority rights under |
| any applicable international treats | or convention: all patent applies | tions based and/or related to the Inventions; all |
| continuation continuing (CPA) con | tinuation in part (CID) divisional | renewal, substitute and reissue applications based |
| upon the Inventions applications and | or natents that have been filed and/or | may hereafter be filed, both foreign and domestic; |
| all issued and subsequently issued not | ents or similar legal protection, both | domestic and foreign, for the Inventions or related |
| to the Inventions in the United States | of America and in all foreign cours | stries, for the full term or terms for which the same |
| is and/or may be granted: the same to | be held and enjoyed by Assignee for | or the exclusive use and benefit of Assignee as full |
| and entirely as the same would have be | en held and enjoyed by Assigner had | I this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. |
| Assignor states, covenant | s. warrants and guarantees that n | no other assignment, license, sale, agreement or |
| encumbrance has been or will be ma | ide or entered into by Assignor whi | ich would conflict with this Assignment. |
| Assignor agrees to: prompt | ly provide Assignee with all pertine | ent facts and documents relating to the Inventions, |
| applications, patents and other legal | protection related to the Inventions | , both domestic and foreign, as may be known and |
| accessible to Assignor; testify as to | such facts and documents in any in | terference, opposition and/or litigation related the |
| Inventions; and promptly execute and | deliver to Assignee or to its legal i | representative any and all papers, instruments and |
| affidavits required to apply for, obta | in, maintain, issue and/or enforce th | he rights granted by this Assignment. |
| Assignor agrees and promi | ses to execute all instruments and re | ender all such assistance as Assignee may request |
| in order to: confirm Assignee has excli | isive legal title to the Inventions, and | d to all patent applications and patents based upon |
| and/or related to the Inventions; file an | d prosecute any and all patent applica | ations based upon and/or related to the Inventions: |
| and/or enforce any and/or all patents | related to the Inventions, all without | ut additional charge or expense to Assignee. |
| Assignor authorizes and | requests the Commissioner of Pa | itents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee all |
| subsequently granted patents of the | United States of America that are ba | ased upon the Inventions. |
| This Agreement is binding u | pon the parties hereto, and upon their | ir agents, heirs, successors, executors, trusties and |
| assigns. | | |
| 1) action | of May, 1998, at Liteletry | |
| executed this day | of May, 1998, at 12006 1771 | Marchard Sta |
| John Chady | <u> </u> | 15 |
| Signature of John K. Grady (Assignation | or) Citizer | nship of John K. Grady (Assignor) |
| V_{ij} | | , , , |
| STATE OF MOMBILIAN STA |) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF Military |) 33. | |
| 2014 | | |
| On this day | of May, 1998, John K. Grady perso | onally appeared before me, to me known to be the |
| individual named above as the Assigno | r, and executed the foregoing instru | ument, and acknowledged that he signed the same |
| as his free and voluntary act and dee | 1, for the uses and purposes therein | mentioned. |
| (Seal) | - Motoral Stu | illanel |
| | Signature of Notary Public in and i | for the State of Mallially St. |
| | Residing at 219 Chillen or a | |
| | My commission expires on | DEBORAH A. KIRKLAND |
| | | Notary Public |
| | M., C. | ammirrios Expires December 22, 2000 |

RECORDED: 09/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0825